AN

FOURTH AMENDMENT
TO THE REVISED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
WAKE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF RALEIGH
RELATING TO ROOM OCCUPANCY AND PREPARED FOOD
AND BEVERAGE TAX REVENUES

This Agreement entered into this the 7/ %Zday of f /ﬁéf” é% , 1999, by and

between the County of Wake, North Carolina, hereinafter referred t6 as County, and the City of
Raleigh, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as City, pursuant to the provisions of Article 20 of
Chapter 160A of the North Carolina General Statutes, and in accordance with the requirements of

Chapter 594 of the Session Laws of North Carolina and Chapter 458 of the 1995 Session Laws of
North Carolina.

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the County has levied room occupancy and prepared food and beverage taxes as
allowed by law, and

Whereas, as required by law, the County and the City have entered into agreements setting
out the projects to receive funding from these taxes and, have further agreed on a schedule of
funding setting out the amount of money to be received by each project and a schedule upon

- which the money will be disbursed, and

Whereas, the County and the City are mutually agreed that a change in the funding
agreement as the same relates to the North Carolina State Museum of Natural Sciences exhibit
funding set out in paragraphs 10 of the September 5, 1995, Revised Interlocal Agreement, as
amended, will be in the best interest of the citizens of the County and the City and will make for a
more economical and efficient use of the tax revenue, and

Whereas, to effect this change the County and the City agree to amend the September 5,
1995, Revised Interlocal Agreement.

Now therefore in consideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained herein,
the County and the City agree that Paragraph 10 of the Revised Interlocal Agreement of
September 5, 1995, as amended December 3, 1996, May 1, 1997 and October 9, 1998, is
amended to add a new subparagraph “C” as follows:



C. The total amount allocated for this purpose is $4,000,000. Subject to the
availability of funds as provided in Paragraph 5, the initial $2,000,000 will be
distributed prior to the close of FY 97-98, and the final $2,000,000 will be
distributed prior to the close of FY2000-2001, according to the schedule attached
hereto as Attachment “C".

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agreement is executed the day and year first above
written pursuant to resolutions adopting by the governing boards of the County and the City.

%OFRALEIGH | /C}'UNTY OF WAKE |
0 e " 7

Tom Fetzer / Vernon Malpne
Mayor / Chairman
7

Attest T A

=

Attest:

Clerk J %

,M/cu / Zj//z/w(/(

City Attorney - County Attorney




66-498-70

AR QUONTISBONAOq P POOSNY
N 0€:€0

GOVPEL LIS T00v9t6295  [00V'859°GrS |00V SKBLES  |OOVLGELTS  |00V'67Z'8IS | 00K'9STOIS 00F €0V €S ooug(eg] aAlje[nLND

000050€28  [000°08V 128 |000'S1008 | 000059818 |000°0LELIS _|000'SLI9LS | 000'0S0'61S 000'010°v1$ 180K [eosty Aq anuaady (8101
00005062 |000°08K° 128 |000510°0Z8 | 000705981 [000OLE'LIS | 000'SLI'9IS 000'sS0°S1§ | 000°0101S xg], poog pasedaid 7 AourdnooQ
sousleg sJ83 L SNOMND1]
ANNIATY AALYJIOLLNY

000'70Z'8$ 000°20Z°8$ 000'702°8$ 000°707'8$ 000'707'8% 000°70Z'8% 000°707'8% 000°000°TIS Teak [80s1J Aq {810,

000°'117°s8 000°112'S$ 000'11Z°s$ 000'11T'S$ 000'11Z's$ 000°11Z°s$ 00011Z°s$ 0$ 19)u3) [BIULIUAD
000'000°1$ ooo.ooo..; 000°000°1$ 000°000°'1$ 000°000°18 000°000°L$ 000°000°($ 0% Aunod axem
000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000000118 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000'000°1$ 000°000°1$ 0% yBa[ey Jo 41D
0% 0$ 0$ " |os 0$ 0$ 0% 0$ (390005 Ay1oe, spodg
0$ 0$ 08 0% 0% 0$ 0% 000°000°018 U spy Jutuuiojrsd
000°166$ 000°166$ 000'166% | 000°166$ 0001668 000°166$ 000°166$ 0% | umipsg Aunop) 9aL]
03 0% 0% s 03 0$ 0$ 0% WMaSIIAL SUIPID
0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 000°000°'7$ UmIsTA 20U10g [uImyeN "O'N
0% 0$ 0% ~|os 0$ 08 0% 0% 19)u0)) 21A1D) yda[ey
L0-90X4 90-S0Ad SO-P0Ad PO-£0AA £0-T0Ad 70-10A4 10-00A4 cc‘_%E 12drodd

NOILA™IYLSIA SLOUALOUd TY.LIdVO
SAXV.L 004 AAUVdaUd ANV ADNVINIDO0
HOIFTVY 40 ALID ANV ALNNOD dMVM




66-das-70

Py QUINEEISEAPARQ PO
, NJ 0£:€0 .

00F699°6L18  |OOF IL1I'SSIS |0OVELBTELS [00F'0E9°TIIS |00V LOEGS QouB[BE SAnB[IWNG

000°00L'TES 000°00S'0ES | 000°Skr'8TS [ 000°STS'9T$  [000'STL'YTS 183k [vosy Aq anuaAY [910],
000°00L TES 00000S°0€$ | 000'SYP'8TS  [000'STS'9TS | 000°STLYTS xu], pooy] paredalq 79 Aouednoo)
&g_am 599} STOIAAL]
ANNAATY AALYJIOLLNY

000°T0T'8$ 000'707°8% 000°202°8% 000'207'8$ 000'207'8% Jgak [83sY Aq [0,

000°117°s$ 000°11Z°S$ 000'11T°S$ 000°11Z'sS - |000'11Z's$ 19JU2]) [BIUUUD
000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000'000°1$ . 000°000°1$ AumopD axEm
000'000°1S  |000°000°1$ 000'000'1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ Y3 Jo A1D
03 0% 0$ 0$ 0$ (10000g) Lyj108,] spodg
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 19jua) sUY Busuuopisg
0001668 0001663 000°166% 000°166% 000°166% umipel§ Lunog aald
0% 0$ 0$ 0% 0% WIN9STN 5UBIPIIYD
0$ 0$ 0% 0% 08 WMasnjyl 30UIG [BRYEN "O'N
0% 0% -1 0% 0% 0$ 19jua)) 91Al) Ydiajey
ZI-11A4 11-01 X4 01-60Ad 60-80Ad mc.,SE LodAroyud

NOILAMGIYLSIA SLOIL0Yd TVLIdAYO

SAXV.L dO0d AdddvVdidd ANV ADNVI1OID0
HOIATVY 40 ALID ANV ALNNOD 3AVM




66-498-20

pAmquonEesBaMeqRpoo)il
A 0E:€0

OOP990°ThS |00V 22 Z8ES | 0OP668°0PES | 0OOP'9L8T0ES | 0Ob'8E6'LITS 00r‘088°'SECS | 00V'L1S90TS ooug|BE] PANB[ALIND

000'SSOESS - | 000°5T5°6v$ 000°STT'9FS 000'0PL'ERS 000097 0b$ 000'595°LES 000'0S0°SES 183k [BOSY) AQ anURARY [B10],
000'SS0°ESS 000°5TS‘6v$ 000°STT'9VS$ 000°0F1'EVS 000°097°0V$ 000'9S°LES 000°0S0'S €S xg], pooy pasedaid % AouednooO
sous[Bg SJE3) SNOAL]
ANNIATY AALYIIDILNY

000'L1T'LS 000707 8% 000°707'8$ 00070788 000'70T'8% 000'20T'8$ 000°707'8% 1wk [eosy Aq [Bl0L

000°11Z's$ 000°11T'S$ 000°117°5% 000°' 1TSS 000°11T's$ 000°11T°s$ 000°117°5% 19)ua)) [BlUUUD
000°000'1$ cooooc s 000'000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000000°1$ 000'000°1$ Aumo axem
000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ 000°000°1$ y3rejey jo Ao
0$ 0$ 0§ - 0% 0% 0$ 0$ (190005 Ayjton,] suods
0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0§ Jajua)) suy 3umiuojiad
0$ 000°166% 000°166% 0001668 000°166% 000°1668$ 000°166% umipelg AjunoQ) dal]
0% 03 0% 0% 0$ 0$ " |os WMASTAl $U2IPITYD
0% 0$ 0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0$ WNaSnN 90Ud10S [BIMEN "O'N
0$ 0% 0% 0$ 0% 08 0% 131u9)) 91AID Y3iafay]
. 61-8144 8I-L1AM L1-91Ad 91-S1Ad SI-vIAd PI-€1AA E1-TIAA 123Arodd

NOLLAGIYLSIA SLOACOUd TY.LIIVO
SAXVL d0O0Jd AU VdJdddd ANV ADNVd10D0
HOIATVYH 40 ALID ANV ALN10D IMVM




