FIFTH AMENDMENT
TO THE REVISED INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
BETWEEN :
WAKE COUNTY AND THE CITY OF RALEIGH
RELATING TO ROOM OCCUPANCY AND PREPARED FOOD
AND BEVERAGE TAX REVENUES

This Agreement entered into as of the 0= 4 4V ™ dayof \/ U—/ , 2000, by
and between the County of Wake, North Carolina, hereinafter referred toj as County, and the City
of Raleigh, North Carolina, hereinafter referred to as City, pursuant to the provisions of Article
20 of Chapter 160A of the North Carolina General Statutes, and in accordance with the
requirements of Chapter 594 of the Session Laws of North Carolina and Chapter 458 of the 1995

Session Laws of North Carolina.

WITNESSETH:

Whereas, the County has levied room occupancy and prepared food and beverage taxes as
allowed by law, and

Whereas, as required by law, the County and the City have entered into agreements
setting out the projects to receive funding from these taxes and, have further agreed on a schedule
of funding setting out the amount of money to be received by each project and a schedule upon
which the money will be disbursed, and

Whereas, the County and the City are mutually agreed to provide increased funding for
one project and to fund additional projects with said tax revenues, and

Whereas, to effect this change the County and the City agree to amend the September 5,
- 1995, Revised Interlocal Agreement.

Now therefore in eonsideration of the mutual covenants and promises contained herein,
the County and the City agree that the Revised Interlocal Agreement of September 5, 1995, as
amended December 3, 1996, May 1, 1997, October 9, 1998, and September 7, 1999 1s amended

as follows:

1. Paragraph 4 is amended to add new subparagraphs as follows:
H. Yates Mill Pond County Park -
L American Tobacco Trail

2. Paragraph 8 is amended by deleting the amount Twelve Million One Hundred Thousand
Dollars ($12,100,000) and substituting therefore the amount Fourteen Million One



Hundred Thousand Dollars ($14,100,000). Disbursement of the additional Two Million
Dollars ($2,000,000) authorized by this Amendment shall be disbursed directly to the
City according to the attached Schedule, and the City shall use said funds only for the
purpose stated herein.

3. A new paragraph, Paragraph 11.2 is added to read as follows:

11.2  The amount of One Million Dollars shall be disbursed for the Yates Mill Pond
County Park. The Yates Mill Pond County Park consists of a project for
preservation of the County’s cultural heritage by restoring a working grist mill
and developing a park adjacent to the mill . It is anticipated that the Yates Mill
Pond County Park project will be constructed by December of 2002.
Disbursement of funds retained in the Yates Mill Pond County Park Reserve Fund
shall be made directly to the County according to the attached Schedule, and the
County shall use said funds only for the purpose stated herein.

It is agreed that if the City is requested to extend utilities to the project, the
County will pay, or will cause to be paid, the cost of such extensions, and such
payments may be made from the funds allocated by this paragraph.

4. A new paragraph, Paragraph 11.3 1s added to read as follows:

11.3  The amount of One Million Dollars shall be disbursed for the American Tobacco
Trail project. The American Tobacco Trail project consists of purchase of land
rights and construction of an active sports trail for walking, biking and horseback
nding . It is anticipated that the American Tobacco Trail project will be
constructed by December of 2002. Disbursement of funds retained in the
American Tobacco Trail Reserve Fund shall be made directly to the County
according to the attached Schedule, and the County shall use said funds only for
the purpose stated herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agreement is executed the day and year first above
written pursuant to resolutions adopting by the governing boards of the County and the City.

CITY OF RALEIGH CO%zOF WAKE

/ Clerk J %
< 5

County Attomey




000'70T'88 | 000°Z0Z'8S_| 000°TOT'8S ] 000°T078S 000'20Z'83 | 00070788 | 000°Z07'88 | 00020785 000°70T'8$ | 000°70Z'718 1eai [v3sy Aq [mo [
000°H1Z's$ | 000'11T'SS | 00011T'SS | 000°112'sS | 000°] [T°63 | 000°LLZ'SS | 000°LIT'SS | 000'TIT'SS | 000°1Z'SS | 000°L1 T'ss 191u3) [eruuajua)
000°000°1$ | 000°000°1S | 000'000°LS | 000°000°LS | 000°000°($ | 000°000°1S | 00000018 | 000'000IS | 000'000' $ | 000'000'1$ AumoD axem
000°000°1$ | 000°000'1S | 000'000°1S | 000°000°1S | 000°000°1$ 000°000°tS | 000°000°1$ | 000'000°LS | 000000°1S | 000'000'1S y3iogey] jo L1
0$ 0$ 0s 03 08 08 0$ 08 08 03 (190005) Aigj1ae | suodg
0$ 0$ 0% 0% 03 0$ 03 03 0s 000°000°TS 1) spy Juruuopiag [14).
0001668 | 0001668 | 000'1668 | 000°166$ 0001668 | 000166 | 000" 3,3 000°1668 | 000'1665 | 000"166$ umipeig £junoy) sary
0$ 0$ 0 03 0% 08 0$ 0$ 0% 0s $ j1ojdxy
0s$ 0$ s 03 0s 0s 0s 0% 0% 000°000'1$ M8 J1nd ], 0008qO ], UBOLIUIY
0 (134 0s 0$ 0% 0s 0s 0$ 0$ 000000°18 e g puod {1 s318 4
060X | 60°80Ad | B0-L0Ad | L090Ad | 9050Ad | SO-POAd FO-C0Ad | €0-T0AA | To-10Ad 10-00A4 Lodaroud

NOLLNE.LSIA SLOAr0Ud TV.LIAYD

SIXV.L dOOd aTIV4TUd ANV ADNVINIDO
HOIT'TVH 40 AL ANV ALNAOD IIVAL




000'LIT’LS | 000°TOT'8S | 000TOZ'8S | 000°207°8S 000Z0Z'83 | 000'Z0Z'8S | 000°707'35 | 00020083 000'707°8$ Jeah [wasy Aq (moj, ]
000°11Z'SS | 000'11T'SS | 000°112°sS | 000'112ss | 0001 17'6s | 000°11T°sS 000'11T°SS | 000°112°5$ | 000°11Z'sS ua) erruusy
000°000°1$ | 0O0'000'IS | 000'C00°IS | 000°000°1S | 000°000'] § | 000°000°IS | 000°000°18 | 000'000°1S 000°000°1$ Awuno) axem
000°000°[S | 000°000'1S | 000°000'1S | 000'000'IS | 000000'IS 000°000°1$ | 000°000'1$ | 000°000'1S | 000'000°I$ Yoy jo Ly
0s 03 0§ 0$ 08§ 0s 03 0 03 (33300g) Ko spodg;
0$ 0s 03 0s 0% 03 03 0 0§ MUy sy Juruiopo g 11 ¢
03 000'166$ 000'166$ 000°166% 000°1663 000'166§ 000'166$ 000'166$ 000°166% wmipmg Aunoy) aary
0s 1) 0s 03 03 0s 03 0s 0s s ogdxy
0% 0s 03 03 0s 0% 0% 0$ 0% led [184], 0008qO ] UTOLRUIY
03 08 0s 0s 0 0s 03 0% 0% Mo puod I saje s

61-81A4 8I-L1AA LI-91AA 91-STAL SI-PIAd PI-€1A4 £1-T1X4 TI-11AA 11-01 A LOArOUd]

NOLLNENLSIA SLOArOY¥d TVLIIYD

SIXV.L dOO4 ATUVIIUd ANV ADNYINII0

HOIATVYH 40 ALLD ANV ALNNOD IHVYAL

A INFWHOVILILVY




